Mr. F. P. WILKINSON, Nos. I and 2 Hudson Street, New York: 

Dear Sir—Your proposition of August 6, 1906, to furnish fly screens made by the 
A. J. Phillips Company, Fenton, Mich., grade and qualities as described in their cata-
logue, for the sum of three hundred and ninety-five dollars ($395), payable when 
installed and satisfactory, as follows : Delivered at Metropolitan Hospital, Blackwell's 
Island ; 136 sliding window screens, white pine 	inch thick, painted three coats ; and 
three pair screen doors, white pine I/ inches thick, painted three coats;